Appropriation to statutory reserves – – 100 – (100) – – – – –

Appropriation to general reserve and

 regulatory reserve – – – 188 (188) – – – – –

Dividends III.26 – – – – (43,268) – – – (1,908) (45,176)

Exercise of subsidiary share options – – – – – – – – 2 2

Net change in treasury shares – – – – – – – (8) – (8)

Other – – – – – – – – 6 6

As at 30 June 2012 279,147 115,389 52,265 81,431 238,650 6,929 (17,583) (33) 35,422 791,617

69Bank of China Limited 2012 Interim Report

The accompanying notes form an integral part of this interim fi nancial information.

Unaudited (Restated)

Attributable to equity holders of the Bank

Note

Share

capital

Capital

reserve

Statutory

reserves

General and

regulatory

reserves

Undistributed

profi ts

Reserve for

fair value

changes of

available for

sale securities

Currency

translation

differences

Treasury

shares

Non-

controlling

interests Total

As at 1 January 2011 as previously reported 279,147 114,988 40,227 71,195 148,355 4,015 (13,624) (138) 31,985 676,150

Adoption of IAS 12 Amendment – 36 – – 690 – (33) – 419 1,112

As at 1 January 2011 as restated 279,147 115,024 40,227 71,195 149,045 4,015 (13,657) (138) 32,404 677,262

Profi t for the period as previously reported – – – – 66,513 – – – 3,620 70,133

Adoption of IAS 12 Amendment – – – – 43 – – – 58 101

Profi t for the period as restated – – – – 66,556 – – – 3,678 70,234

Other comprehensive income as

 previously reported – 42 – – 2 925 (1,087) – (454) (572)

Adoption of IAS 12 Amendment – 3 – – (1) – (21) – (8) (27)

Other  comprehensive income as restated – 45 – – 1 925 (1,108) – (462) (599)

Total comprehensive income for the period – 45 – – 66,557 925 (1,108) – 3,216 69,635

Appropriation to statutory reserves – – 149 – (149) – – – – –

Appropriation to general reserve and

 regulatory reserve – – – 911 (911) – – – – –

Dividends – – – – (40,756) – – – (1,900) (42,656)

Net change in treasury shares – – – – – – – 34 – 34

Other – – – – – – – – 36 36

As at 30 June 2011 as restated 279,147 115,069 40,376 72,106 173,786 4,940 (14,765) (104) 33,756 704,311

Profi t for the period as previously reported – – – – 57,669 – – – 2,517 60,186

Adoption of IAS 12 Amendment – – – – 51 – – – 31 82

Profi t for the period as restated – – – – 57,720 – – – 2,548 60,268

Other comprehensive income as

 previously reported – 350 – – (2) (1,298) (3,474) – (1,015) (5,439)

Adoption of IAS 12 Amendment – 5 – – – – (21) – (9) (25)

Other comprehensive income as restated – 355 – – (2) (1,298) (3,495) – (1,024) (5,464)

Total comprehensive income for the period – 355 – – 57,718 (1,298) (3,495) – 1,524 54,804

Appropriation to statutory reserves – – 11,773 – (11,773) – – – – –

Appropriation to general reserve and

 regulatory reserve – – – 9,143 (9,143) – – – – –

Dividends – – – – – – – – (2,078) (2,078)

Net change in treasury shares – – – – – – – 79 – 79

Other – (21) 16 (6) 11 – – – 21 21

As at 31 December 2011 as restated 279,147 115,403 52,165 81,243 210,599 3,642 (18,260) (25) 33,223 757,137

70

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the six month period ended 30 June 2012 (Amount in millions of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

Bank of China Limited 2012 Interim Report

For the six month period
ended 30 June

2012 2011

Note Unaudited Unaudited

(Restated)

Cash fl ows from operating activities
Profi t before income tax 97,135 90,777
Adjustments:
 Impairment losses on assets 9,237 12,287